08-22	-2003	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
		SHEET		ent and Traden	
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr		cord the attached ori	ginal document	ts or copy	thereof.
I. Name of conveying party: S_18	-03	. Name and address	of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
Advantest Corporation		Minister for Public Management, Home Affairs, Posts and Telecommunications 2-1-2, Kasumigaseki			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	hange of Name	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan			
Execution Date: 7/10/03	A	dditional name(s) & add	ress(es)	Yes	X No
4. Application Number or Patent Number				<u>f</u>	
f this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution da	te of the application is:			
Application Number		Pate	ent Number		
09/551,099		6,	275,181		
If	checked, additional	numbers are attache	d		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	dence concerning	. Total Number of a	plications and	patents in	volved: 1
David N. Lathrop, Esquire GALLAGHER & LATHROP A Professional Corporation 601 California Street, Suite 1111 San Francisco, CA 94108-2805		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> X Enclosed Charge to deposit account (copy attached)			
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for or the original document.	egoing information	s true and correct an 1	d any attached	t copy is a	true copy
David N. Lathrop	N		Augus	st 15, 200	03
Name	Sig	nature Total # page	s including cover	Date sheet:	2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:				2
Mail Stop As Director of ti P.O. Box 14	signment Recordation he US patent and Trade				
		<u>. </u>		e No.: KPO	

,

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

Advantest Corporation, having a place of business at 32-1, Asahicho 1-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns the entire right, title and interest in United States patent 6,275,181 entitled "Radio Hologram Observation Apparatus And Method Therefor" by Hitoshi Kitayoshi, hereafter referred to as PATENT, such PATENT issuing on August 14, 2001 from United States patent application Serial Number 09/551,099 filed April 18, 2000.

Japan as represented by the Minister For Public Management, Home Affairs, Posts and Telecommunications, 2-1-2, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent of the right, title and interest in said PATENT.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, an undivided fifty percent of the right, title and interest in said PATENT, and in and to each and every reissue or re-examination of such PATENT.

2. ASSIGNOR warrants, covenants and represents the fact that it has the right to sell, assign, transfer and convey the right, title and interest hereby assigned.

3. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

For ASSIGNOR:

Mann Signature

July 10, 2003 Date

Toshio Maruyama Printed Name Representative Director and <u>President</u> Title

Docket: KPO078

RECORDED: 08/18/2003